FOR 1-31	M PTO-1595 -92	REC	06-	21	-2001	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 253/275									
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents				original	documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(175	553 <u>63.</u> and add		- · · · · ·		
	James Behrens; Donald B	•			Name: PSC Scan	ning, Inc.			
	Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(les) att	acned?		Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		1-19.	-6	Internal Address				
	Assignment	☐ Merger	1		City:		_State: Zip:		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change o	f Name						
	Other	0-1-0)			Street Address: 95	9 Terry Str	eet		
	Other	<u> </u>			City: Fugene		_State: <u>OR</u> Zip: <u>97402</u>		
	Execution Date: 01/03/200	01, 01/05/2001, 01/0	3/2001		Oity. <u>Lugerie</u>		_State. <u>OR</u> Zip. <u>97402</u>		
					Additional name(s)	& address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
4.	Application number(s) or p	' '							
	If this document is being filed	together with a new ap	plication, the	execu	tion date of the applica	ation is: <u>01/</u>	03/2001, 01/05/2001, 01/03/2001		
A.	Patent Application No(s).:				B. Patent No(s).:				
		Additio	onal number	rs atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛚	No			
5.	Name and address of part		ndence		6. Total number	of applicat	ions and patents involved: (1)		
	concerning document sho								
	Name: John A. Rafter, Es	<u>iq.</u>			7. Total fee (37		\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: LYON &	LYON LLP			☐ Enclosed				
	633 Wes	st Fifth Street, Suite	4700		│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │	this Deposi	it Account if any additional fee is		
	Los Ang	eles, CA 90071-20	66		required		,		
					8. Deposit Acco	und Niconale a	40 0475		
					8. Deposit Acco	unt Numbe	1. 12-24/5		
			DO NOT	USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	+2/2	154							
)(7010	-//			Date: May 30, 20	001			
Ste	ohen C. Beuerle, Reg No. 3	38,380							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
52.10.000.0011 (OAP. 1101)									
	Do not detach this portion								
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
21/2001 LMUELLER 00000038 122475 097663 9 2 Box Assignments									
FC:56	40.00 CH	1	Washin	gton	D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503									

		02-09-2001						
1-31	DATE	.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Doc	ket No. 253/275 / 19 · UI							
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	101610801 .nts or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:						
	James Behrens; Don Bellis; Barry Keys	Name: PSC Scanning, Inc.						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2°						
1	Yes No	Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	C14 C1-4-1- 71-						
	☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address 050 Torry Street						
	Other	Street Address: 959 Terry Street						
		City: Eugene State: OR Zip: 97402						
	Execution Date: 01/03/2001, 01/05/2001, 01/03/2001	State. Ot Zip. 91402						
	Execution Date. 01/00/2001, 01/00/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
-	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 res 140						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	uition data of the application io: 01/03/2001 01/05/2001 01/03/2001						
	ii this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: 01/03/2001, 01/05/2001, 01/03/2001						
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:						
	09/7/1/ 393 Additional numbers at	rached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)						
	concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
! i		☐ Enclosed						
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP							
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700							
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required						
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature:							
!		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	original document.							
İ	Jan	Date: //9/0/						
	1 0 D (1 D) 10 200	Date: / / / / /						
Ste	phen C. Beuefle, Reg No. 38,380	·						
	Total number of names in	ncluding cover sheet:						
İ	Total Humber of pages in	Totaling over sliver						
ON:	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
JIV	10. 000 1-00 1 1 (6xp. 4/34)							
ļ	Do	ala Alaiaa.ukia.u						
İ		ch this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info							
	Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								
		ata needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Itent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-						
SD-	158442.1							

PATENT REEL: 011901 FRAME: 0512

Patent

Attorney Docket: 253/275

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, JAMES BEHRENS, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, BARRY KEYS, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and DONALD BELLIS, JR., a citizen of THE UNITED STATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING ITEM BUFFER FOR ITEM SECURITY VERIFICATION for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **PSC SCANNING, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its place of business at **959 Terry Street**, **Eugene, Oregon 97402** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

SD-158441.1

PATENT REEL: 011901 FRAME: 0513

Patent 253/275

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

SD-158441.1 2

REEL: 011901 FRAME: 0514

WITNESS my hand at 55 C	
, this 3_day of SANUARY	James Behrens, 2001.
STATE OF New York)) ss COUNTY OF Wayne)	
personally known to me - OR - probe the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
USA C MCLAUGHLIN Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01 MC493 1093 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Beplies 5 9 2000	Lisa CMcKaughlin Notary Public in and for said County and State
WITNESS my hand at SC, this day of	Barry Keys,

STATE OF New york)) ss COUNTY OF Wayne)
On 1501 before me, Lisa C Mclaughlin, personally appeared Barry Keys
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WITNESS my hand at PSC , this 3 day of ANNARY , 2001.
Donald Bellis, Jr.
STATE OF New Yor K) COUNTY OF Wayne)
On 1/3/01 before me, Lisa C Mclaughlin, personally appeared Donald Bellis, Jr.
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. USA C MCIAUGHUN Notary Public - Store of New York NO. 01 MC493 1093 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires 5 9/30002 4

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/01/2001 REEL: 011901 FRAME: 0516